1
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION
LONGI GREEN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
CO. LTD.
 Plaintiff,
v.

in the United States for sale in the United States.  To the extent that Defendants deliver the
infringing solar modules outside of the United States, they do so intending and/or knowing that
those products are destined for sale in the United States.  Defendants also direct their subsidiaries
and/or affiliates, such as Jinko Industries, to make certain ones of the infringing solar modules in
the United States.
52. A claim chart illustrating Jinko’s infringement of claim 1 of the ’214 Patent is
attached as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
53. On information and belief, the infringing Jinko solar modules include at least the
following:
• EAGLE G6X modules (e.g., JKM570N-72HL4-BDX, JKM575N-72HL4-BDX,
JKM580N-72HL4-BDX, JKM585N-72HL4-BDX, JKM590N-72HL4-BDX),
• EAGLE G6B modules (e.g., JKM580N-72HL4-BDV, JKM585N-72HL4-BDV,
JKM590N-72HL4-BDV, JKM595N-72HL4-BDV, JKM600N-72HL4-BDV),
• EAGLE G6R modules (e.g., JKM420N-54HL4-B, JKM425N-54HL4-B, JKM430N-
54HL4-B, JKM435N-54HL4-B, JKM440N-54HL4-B),
• EAGLE 72 G5b modules (e.g., JKM525M-72HL4-TV, JKM530M-72HL4-TV,
JKM535M-72HL4-TV, JKM540M-72HL4-TV, JKM545M-72HL4-TV),
• EAGLE 72 G6b modules (e.g., JKM570N-72HL4-BDV, JKM575N-72HL4-BDV,
JKM580N-72HL4-BDV, JKM585N-72HL4-BDV, JKM590N-72HL4-BDV),
• EAGLE 72HM G5 modules (e.g., JKM520M-72HL4-V, JKM525M-72HL4-V,
JKM530M-72HL4-V, JKM535M-72HL4-V, JKM540M-72HL4-V),
• EAGLE 78TR G4b modules (e.g., JKM455M-7RL3-TV, JKM460M-7RL3-TV,
JKM465M-7RL3-TV, JKM470M-7RL3-TV, JKM475M-7RL3-TV),
Case 2:25-cv-00048     Document 1     Filed 01/17/25     Page 21 of 28 PageID #:  21
22
• EAGLE 66TR G4 modules (e.g., JKM370M-6RL3-B, JKM375M-6RL3-B, JKM380M-
6RL3-B, JKM385M-6RL3-B, JKM390M-6RL3-B, JKM395M-6RL3-B, JKM400M-
6RL3-B),
• EAGLE 72HM G3 modules (e.g., JKM385M-72HL-TV, JKM390M-72HL-TV,
JKM395M-72HL-TV, JKM400M-72HL-TV, JKM405M-72HL-TV),
• EAGLE 72HM G2 modules (e.g., JKM390M-72HL-V, JKM395M-72HL-V, JKM400-
72HL-V, JKM40572HL-V, JKM410M-72HL-V), and
• EAGLE 60HM G2 modules (e.g., JKM300M-60HBL, JKM315M-60HBL, JKM320M-
60HBL, JKM325M-60HBL, JKM330M-60HBL).
• EAGLE CONTINENTAL modules (e.g., JKM380M-72HBL-V, JKM385M-72HBL-V,
JKM390M-72HBL-V, JKM395M-72HBL-V, JKM400M-72HBL-V),
• EAGLE MX3 72HM G2 modules (e.g., JKMS380M-72HL-MX-V, JKMS385M-72HL-
MX-V, JKMS390M-72HL-MX-V, JKMS395M-72HL-MX-V, JKMS400M-72HL-MX-
V),
• EAGLE HC 72HM G2 modules (e.g., JKM380M-72HL-V, JKM385M-72HL-V,
JKM390M-72HL-V, JKM395M-72HL-V, JKM400M-72HL-V),
• Cheetah Plus HC 66M modules (e.g., JKM360M-66H, JKM360M-66H-V, JKM365M-
66H, JKM365M-66H-V, JKM370M-66H, JKM370M-66H-V, JKM375M-66H,
JKM375M-66H-V, JKM380M-66H, JKM380M-66H-V),
• Cheetah Plus HC 78M modules (e.g., JKM425M-78H, JKM425M-78H-V, JKM430M-
78H, JKM430M-78H-V, JKM435M-78H, JKM435M-78H-V, JKM440M-78H,
JKM440M-78H-V, JKM445M-78H, JKM445M-78H-V),
Case 2:25-cv-00048     Document 1     Filed 01/17/25     Page 22 of 28 PageID #:  22
23
• Cheetah HC 60M modules (e.g., JKM325M-60H, JKM325M-60H-V, JKM330M-60H,
JKM330M-60H-V, JKM335M-60H, JKM335M-60H-V, JKM340M-60H, JKM340M-
60H-V, JKM345M-60H, JKM345M-60H-V),
• Cheetah HC 72M modules (e.g., JKM390M-72H, JKM390M-72H-V, JKM395M-72H,
JKM395M-72H-V, JKM400M-72H, JKM400M-72H-V, JKM405M-72H, JKM405M-
72H-V, JKM410M-72H, JKM410M-72H-V),
• Tiger Neo 72HL4-(V) modules (e.g., JKM565N-72HL4, JKM565N-72HL4-V,
JKM570N-72HL4, JKM570N-72HL4-V, JKM575N-72HL4, JKM575N-72HL4-V,